

ã

SLP(C)No. 6605 OF 2004
ITEM No.38

Court No. 5

SECTION IVB
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6605/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 19/01/2004 in CWP 9549/01
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ANJU BALA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record)

Respondent (s)

Date : 07/05/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr.Dinesh Verma,adv.
Ms.Suresh Kumari,adv.
Mr.Harish Tiwari,Adv.
Mr. A.P. Mohanty,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.Har Dev Singh,Sr.Adv.
Mr.Dinesh Kumar Masant,Adv.
Ms. Madhu Moolchandani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the petitioner for filing rejoinder affidavit.

It is stated by the counsel appearing on behalf of the school that they are facing some difficulties because of the order of the stay which has been passed by this Court. In the event the respondent feels such difficulty it will be open to the respondent to take the services of the petitioner as a Hindi teacher on ad hoc basis pending disposal of the special leave petition.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
P.S. TO REGISTRAR

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER